

GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

300 Civic Center Plaza Glendale Heights, IL 60139 630-260-6070

Glendale Heights Man Arrested for Possession of Child Pornography

For Immediate Release Wednesday May 17th, 2023

Contact: Sergeant Gregory Pirtle

Investigations Section

(630) 909-5408

greg pirtle@glendaleheights.org

Glendale Heights, Illinois, On May 16th, 2023, members of the Glendale Heights Police Department's Investigative Division executed a search warrant targeting the possession of child pornography at a residence located in the zero hundred block of Shorewood Drive.

Acting upon credible intelligence, the Glendale Heights Police Department's Investigative Division investigated the case, leading to the identification and apprehension of resident Felix Alejandro, 61, as a suspect. During the execution of the search warrant at Alejandro's premises, law enforcement officers gathered evidence related to the possession of child pornography. Alejandro was charged with (8) eight felony counts of Possession of Child Pornography. Alejandro was later turned over to the DuPage County jail where is bond was set at \$250,000.00.

The Glendale Heights Police Department recognizes the importance of collaborative efforts to combat such offenses. This operation involved the close coordination and cooperation of various law enforcement agencies, including the DuPage County Forensic Analysis Unit and the Cook County Sheriff's Office K9 Forensic Unit, as well as the Illinois Crimes Against Children Taskforce who played a vital role in the successful execution of the search warrant.



Members of the public are reminded that a complaint contains only charges and is not proof of the defendant's guilt. A defendant is entitled to a fair trial in which it is the government's burden to prove his or her guilt beyond a reasonable doubt.